

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6955/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in CRLA
No.345/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NEMA MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7274 of 2011

SLP(Crl) NO. 7275 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,bail and office report)Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.Somanath Padhan, Adv.
For Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.Mr.Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
For Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Mr.Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)No.6955/2009:

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

: 2 :

SLP(Crl.)Nos.7274 & 7275/2011:

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, we direct that the appellant, in
each case, shall be released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of
the Trial Court.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master