

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 573 OF 2012

NEMA MAHTO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 574 OF 2012 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 575 OF 2012 (II-A)

Date : 18-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya N. Das, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Appeal No(s). 573 OF 2012

Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Learned counsel appearing for the appellant, informs that he has received information that the appellant has expired. He seeks time to ascertain the same, and inform this Court. Two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

Criminal Appeal No(s).574 and 575 OF 2012

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has no communication whatsoever with the Appellants.

We direct the State to ascertain the information about their whereabouts through the local police, and submit a report to this Court.

List the matters after two weeks.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER